

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10003/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in CRR No. 2881/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.43431/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 02-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR